

ò

C.A.No. 7459 OF 1997  
ITEM NO. 101COURT NO.7 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7459/1997

Krishi Utpadan Mandi Samiti, Badaun

...  
APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

Mohammed Ibrahim(D) By Lrs. & Anr.

...  
RESPONDENT (S)  
WITH C.A. No. 7462,7463,7464 & 7465/1997  
( With appln. for exem.from filing O.T. and with O.T.)

Date :09  
12/2003  
This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mrs. Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
Mrs. Indu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhineet Sinha,Ms.Minakshi Nag,R.Mathur &  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Advs.

M/s. S.P. Sharma,Ashwani Bhardwaj,Abhishek Atrey,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mrs. Shobha Diskhit, the learned senior counsel for the appellant commenced her arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Then, Mr. Jayant Bhushan, the learned senior counsel for the respondents commenced his arguments and concluded at 3.25 p.m. Then, Mr. S.P. Sharma, the learned counsel for the respondent argued for 5 minutes. Thereafter, Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, the learned senior counsel replied for 5 minutes. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

( Y.P.Dhamija )  
AR-cum-PS

( Jasbir Singh )  
Court Master